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BARBER · M24 0156173 M·24 
INSPECTION CHECKLIST-NEW GUNS 

GUN SERIAL# GCo.<Jk/2 x: gt .. 
OP# OPERATION NAME 

420 & ASSEMBLE ACTION 
430 ASSEMBLE TO STOCK 

440 PROOF 

460 CHECK HEADSPACE 

470 DIS-ASSEMBLE ACTION 

480 & MAGNAFLUX BBL ACTION 
490 MAGNAFLUX BOLT 

500 ROLLMARK CALIBER 

510 DRILL AND TAP 
SIGHT HOLES 

520 GOFF BLAST BBL I REC 

530 & APPLY COATINGS 
540 (BARREL ACTION) 

(BOLT) 

560 RE-ASSEMBLE ACTION 

A) CLEAN INSIDE OF 

BOLT ASSEMBLY 

B) INSPECT REAR FIRING 

PIN HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

IN BOLT HEAD 

C) INSPECT EJECTOR 

HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

D) OIL FIRING PIN ASSEMBLY 

E) ADJUST TRIG.GER PULL 

TO MIN. SETTING AND 

STAKE 
12.so LBS +t- .5 LBS I 
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DAl'H'l!CD ··-~ ... ~---- -

OP# OPERATION NAME-- . READINGS DATE; INITIAL 

560 
I 2 LBS MIN I 

F) SAFETY ON FORCE 10 LBS MAX t.S: ~ s- l,,<' ID} LB/a s·Bf+ 
CONT. 

,, 

G) SAFETY OFF FORCE I 2 LBS MIN I cR, ,:) .3,..a,__ ._:j_>l- tc/ti~ £J1J-
H) TRIGGER PULL TEST 

AND RETAINABILITY 

I) FIRING PIN INDENT I .020 MIN I ,~3 /. 02-~ 'o·LU.· lo/rz/or f2fA 
I 

J) ASSEMBLE STOCK / 1--10~0) £~ 
K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL 

STUDS lo-(~- o-S- :EC---
L) ATTACH FRONT AND 

_.>f'c_ REAR SIGHT ASSY'S 1/tJlJ-cC 

M) IRON SIGHT L ALIGNMENT /0-/:?--cb 

N)DETACHFRONTAND 

~ REAR SIGHTS AND PLACE 
/o-ll-0.f IN NUMBERED CONTAINER 

640 & FUNCTION TEST AND ~ FAIL itflt/f~ ~t/J:f 

650 TARGET rPASP FAIL 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION ~ 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION ~' .,_ rA-

/ V· 
/ 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION / 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

/ 
660 INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO 

tO-t¥a) ~ 

670 FINAL INSPECTION (0 -1 ~..(,\ 'J;,C-
A)HEADSPACE 

+I· .5 LBS 

B) TRIGGER PULL 
MIN 2.50 LBS ef. t:Xtf OJ,/,;>.. d / 3 4,t5t/ ~-1 '7 Vtf/9-6 -/Yrl--
MAX4.0 LBS 

C) FUNCTION /6·-r7-o5 'EC--

690 PACK 1?t:~ ~ ~ 
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AVERA~M__~~o~~f Hi!'~ 
. JN!TfAL & CYCLE TESTS 

:. i:so Lss· ... (plu.s or.r:ninus o~so LBS) 
3:00 LBS. (plu~ or minus o:rs LBS) 
4.00 LBS (plus or minus 1.0~ LBS) 

2.50 LBS ~.5G [,.BS AfTER 
INITIAL 50 CYCLES· 

'· 
PULL #1 2: -s 3 . 2. SJ 3-

PULL #2 :<, _s~ci J ·"/ '"' . ~ 

PULL #3 dr.(g·t_{ J".:1 <-f 

PULL#4 :2. 7< ;),.!f"f· 
' 

.. 
•12. 7d.. :2~7) PULL#5 ' . .. 

TOTAL i :S,C.J '..!, [3 ... 1 G 

'" 
AVERAGE .:<. (_~(] :( . J . ,(,, .. 

3,-00 LBS 3.00 LBS AFTER 
INITIAL 20·CYCLES 

PULL#1 ~~: d cP ·3 . ..;za 
.. 

PU~L#2 5. l/7 ~- i s 
·PULL#3 3~44 : -3. (Jcj. 

PULL#4 ·3r 3 ( s. 5·0 
: 

PULL#5 s . .;2l{" 3.0 ( 
··TOTAL /l. ?i I (~- 3o 

AVERAGE _). 5 '( .sr'-~ 

4.00 LBS · 4.00 LBS AFTER 
. IN!TfAL 20 CYCLES 

-
PULL#1 't (J .) . I{, 3 ( 

PULL#2 5 ~) c'c ·Cf.oS 
PULL#3 · 5-&\I l-( G·l{ 

--

PULL #4 L(, :2. I - 4.<J~ 

'Lt S7 .. 
-L/ Q Cr PULL#5 

. . 
.;{ t:'. . .sy TOTAL c1a.·<f9 

AVERAGE l(6°l- t../1n · 

- .. --
SERIAL NO. -·---·-·-----'--:"-_'r~'~--~-

_.\·· . ,. 
DATE ./ o·-.- ~ - 0 S 

TE;STE R . (Z . _ip 

., ... 

FINAL TEST & TO RESET' 

- .2.50 LBS COMMENTS 

2, ~rr . --
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. :<: .J-' G,. 
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MAX SETTING GREATER RESET TO 4 LB~ FOR 
THAN 4LBS TARGET &ACCURACY 
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BARBER · M24 0156176 

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER / DATASET NAME: G6461788. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 10/14/2005 18:45 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

0.037 
-0.082 
0.090 

0.261 
0 .319 
0.502 
0.151 
0.235 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

BARBER . M24 M~9356215 



BARBER · M24 0156177 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6461788. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 10/14/2005 
FILE TIME: 18:45 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.261 
0.001 
0.261 
2.527 
1. 542 
2.960 
0.105 
1. 626 
0.729 

4 
8 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2 : 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.670 
0.911 
0.206 
0.183 

-0.383 
-0.565 
-1.100 

0.391 
0.869 
1.427 
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y 

0.135 
0.356 
0.359 
0.072 

-0.297 
-0.110 
0.891 

-0.459 
-0.287 
-0.651 

6 
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BARBER · M24 0156178 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6461788. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 10/14/2005 
FILE TIME: 18:45 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.051 
-0.069 
0.085 
1.485 
1.502 
1.650 
0.287 
1. 034 
0.546 

5 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.510 
0.434 

-0.146 
-0.975 
-0.346 
-0.198 
0.040 
0.218 
0.100 

-0.145 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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y 
0.274 
0.845 
0.245 

-0.014 
-0.199 
-0.494 
-0.657 
-0.550 
-0.338 

0.203 

2 3 4 5 6 

BARBER. M24 M~9356217 



BARBER · M24 0156179 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6461788. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 10/14/2005 
FILE TIME: 18:45 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.186 
-0.228 
0.294 
1.513 
2.808 
2.808 
0.216 
1.541 
0.782 

3 
8 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.434 
2: -0.576 
3: -0.291 
4: -0.929 
5: -0.916 
6: 0.396 
7: 0. 584 
8: 0 .140 
9: 0.034 

10: 0 .134 
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y 
0.099 

-0.107 
-0.417 
-0.429 
-0.725 
-0.641 
-0.317 
-1.529 

0.504 
1.279 

6 
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BARBER · M24 0156180 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6461788. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 10/14/2005 
FILE TIME: 18:45 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.111 
-0.016 
0.112 
1.780 
1.403 
1.942 
0.278 
1.149 
0.545 

7 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.022 
2: 0.255 
3: 0. 482 
4: 0.145 
5: -0.078 
6: -0 .115 
7: -0.206 
8: -0.936 
9: 0.741 

10: 0. 844 
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y 

0.228 
0.265 

-0.041 
-0.347 
-0.458 
-0.265 
-0.073 
-0.034 
0.945 

-0.380 

6 
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BARBER · M24 0156181 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6461788. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 10/14/2005 
FILE TIME: 18:45 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.047 
-0.098 
0.109 
2.292 
1.267 
2.413 
0.435 
1.398 
0.683 

3 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.520 
0.457 
0.483 
0.991 
0.086 

-0.020 
-0.263 
-0.630 
-1.301 
0.151 
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y 

0.072 
-0.383 
-0.471 
0.287 
0.335 
0.466 
0.210 

-0.228 
-0.468 
-0.801 

6 
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